FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

12-02-2002



102297887

ket No.: K8000208US

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings		.291001			
To the Honorable Commission of the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glen Johannesson Jeff Dayman	11-21-62	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RDM Corporation			
~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Address: 608 Weber Street No	auth		
			JFUQ		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Suite 4			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Waterloo	State/Prov.: Ontario		
☐ Other		Country: Canada	ZIP: N2V 1K4		
Execution Date: October 3, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	, the execution date of the application	on is:		
Patent Application No. Filin	ng date	B. Patent No.(s)	-		
29/168,822 Octo	ober 10, 2002				
25,100,022	10, 2002				
1/29/2002 TDIAZ1 90000126 501613 2916	8822				
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH		 			
Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1		
Name: Valentine A. Cottrill		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 50,187		<ul> <li>□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Address: Gowling Lafleur Henders	on LLP				
50 Queen Street North					
Suite 1020		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Kitchener	State/Prov.: Ontario	501613			
Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>N2H 6M2</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>					
Valentine A. Cottrill		lotter is	November ₹0, 2002		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					

3195766030 - - - - - T-262 P.05/07 Job-472

# 100 CT-02-02 14:14 / From: GOWLINGS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, GLEN JOHANNESSON and JEFF DAYMAN, whose full post office addresses are 95 William Street, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 1J6, Canada and 90 Roselea Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 4M7, Canada, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled

## DOCUMENT PROCESSING DEVICE

for which an application for United States Design Patent was executed by us on Det 3,2002;

AND WHEREAS RDM CORPORATION, of 4-608 Weber Street North, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 1K4, Canada, (hereafter, together with any successors and assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, as well as any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents and industrial designs (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any countries of the world, and all patents and industrial designs (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any countries of the world; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of any other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design and corresponding industrial design registrations to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0344

l/s

**GLEN JOHANNESSON** 

OCT-D2-D2 ... 14:15 From: GOWLINGS

T-262 P.06/07 Job-472

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals as of the ______ day of GCT.______, 2002.

::ODMARCDOESWAT_LAWISMANI

**RECORDED: 11/21/2002** 

2

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0345